BEFORE THE FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION

In the Matter of)	MUR 7264	701 1821 - 0 1 10 02
Theodore "Todd" Rokita; Hoosiers for)		
Rokita and Michael J. Erler Sr. in his)		
official capacity as treasurer)		

CERTIFICATION

I, Dayna C. Brown, recording secretary for the Federal Election Commission executive session on June 04, 2019, do hereby certify that the Commission decided by a vote of 4-0, pursuant to the Commission's prosecutorial discretion under *Heckler v. Chaney*, 470 U.S. 821, 831-32 (1985), to:

- Dismiss allegations that Hoosiers for Rokita and Michael J. Erler Sr. in his official capacity as treasurer violated 52 U.S.C. § 30104(b) and 11 C.F.R. §§ 100.72(a), 100.131(a).
- 2. Dismiss allegations that Theodore "Todd" Rokita violated 11 C.F.R. § 110.8(d) by failing to designate separate campaign organizations for House and Senate campaigns.
- 3. Find no reason to believe that Theodore "Todd" Rokita violated 52 U.S.C. § 30102(e)(1) by failing to timely file his Statement of Candidacy for his 2018 Senate campaign.
- 4. Dismiss the allegation that Theodore "Todd" Rokita violated 52 U.S.C. § 30102(e)(1) by failing to timely file his Statement of Candidacy for his 2018 House re-election campaign.
- 5. Approve the appropriate letters.
- 6. Close the file.

Commissioners Hunter, Petersen, Walther, and Weintraub voted affirmatively for the decision.

Attest:

Dayna C. Brown

Secretary and Clerk of the Commission